formidable amount of data to identify the issue and determine the financial impact of the 
revenue loss to the water fund as a result of the underbilling; and 

Whereas, City staff has determined that all water meters were underbilled resulting 
in a total loss of revenue to the water fund of a minimum of approximately Eight Hundred 
Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($814,000); and  

Whereas, the loss will delay certain capital improvement projects but will not affect 
the general fund or other city services and the water utility fund remains sound; and  

Whereas, the billing system has been corrected which means that the water